consolidated income statement, minority interests are presented as an allocation of the total profit or loss for the year.  A similar
requirement is also applicable to the statement of changes in equity.  The revised FRS 101 also requires disclosure, on the face of
the statement of changes in equity, total recognised income and expenses for the year, showing separately the amounts attributable
to equity holders of the Company and to minority interests.

Prior to 1 January 2006, the Group’s share of taxation of associates accounted for using the equity method was included as part of
the Group’s income tax expense in the consolidated income statement.  Upon the adoption of the revised FRS 101, the share of
taxation of associates accounted for using equity method are now included in the respective shares of profit or loss reported in the
consolidated income statement before arriving at the Group’s profit or loss before tax.

These changes in presentation have been applied retrospectively and has no impact on the Group’s financial statements.

29 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

Revenue

As recognition Adoption of

previously adjustment FRS 3 As

reported (Note 29(a)) (Note 28(a)) restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group

Income Statement for the year

ended 31 December 2005

Revenue 331,168 (8,675) 0 322,493

Profit from operations 25,568 (1,403) 0 24,165

Profit before tax 25,334 (1,403) 0 23,931

Taxation (7,420) 392 0 (7,028)

Profit after tax 17,914 (1,011) 0 16,903

Earnings per share (sen) 28.82 (1.68) 0 27.14

Balance Sheet

Inventories at 31 December 2005 10,463 16,470 0 26,933

Receivables at 31 December 2005 171,511 (20,014) 0 151,497

Retained earnings at 1 January 2005 82,760 (1,542) 0 81,218

Retained earnings at 1 January 2006 92,700 (2,553) 40 90,187

Capital reserve on consolidation at 1 January 2006 40 0 (40) 0

106/107Mesiniaga Berhad (79244-V)NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006 (cont’d)

29 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (cont’d)

Revenue

As recognition Adoption of

previously adjustment FRS 3 As

reported (Note 29(a)) (Note 28(a)) restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Company

Income Statement for the year

ended 31 December 2005

Revenue 319,397 (8,675) 0 310,722

Profit from operations 23,379 (1,403) 0 21,976

Profit before tax 23,040 (1,403) 0 21,637

Taxation (6,837) 392 0 (6,445)

Profit after tax 16,203 (1,011) 0 15,192

Balance Sheet

Inventories at 31 December 2005 7,308 16,470 0 23,778

Receivables at 31 December 2005 169,055 (20,014) 0 149,041

Retained earnings at 1 January 2005 80,983 (1,542) 0 79,441

Retained earnings at 1 January 2006 89,720 (2,553) 0 87,167

(a) The Company had identified transactions in respect of which certain amounts were recognised as revenue during the financial year
ended 31 December 2005 for which significant risks and rewards of ownership had only transferred during the current financial year
ended 31 December 2006.

The Board of Directors had subsequently initiated a review of the Group’s and Company’s revenue recognition processes. Arising
from this, the Group’s and Company’s prior year financial statements have been restated to reflect the recognition of revenue in the
appropriate year.

30 APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS